
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015004-2026 

Tender

PROVISION OF A LCD CFD FMS AND SC ASSURANCE
SERVICE

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015004
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065792 
Published 18 February 2026, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

CRN2026-003

Description

This procurement will establish a Contract for the provision of Metering Audit & Test
Assurance Services for the Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd (“LCCC”)

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1015530586

Total value (estimated)

£7,926,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015004-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015004-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1015530586


Page 2 to 6

£9,511,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

5 May 2026 to 4 May 2029

Possible extension to 4 May 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Can be extended by 2 x 12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79212000 - Auditing services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

25 March 2026, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://lccc.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://lccc.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 6

Award decision date (estimated)

15 April 2026

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
quality quality Quality
price price Price

Weighting description

Quality / price split as described in the ITT

Other information 

Description of risks to contract performance

Should the volume of Audit activities increase above current predictions then the value of
the potential contract may vary.

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd (The Authority) is conducting this procurement using
the competitive flexible procedure in accordance with the requirements of the
Procurement Act 2023 and associated regulations, Steps to include formal Invitation to
Tender (ITT), Presentation and BAFO (Best & Final Offer) if required.

Contracting authority 

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWMM-4348-GCLG

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andy Skinner

Telephone: 02072118205

Email: andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk

mailto:andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Description of risks to contract performance
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd


		2026-02-19T06:45:54+0000
	TCPDF




